# TIVELIVIA

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		05/04/2004	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Life-Link International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1240 Huff Lane	
City:	Jackson	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	83001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2149357	DAGGERS
Registration Number:	1777729	SUITERS
Registration Number:	1845503	WORLD-CORDS
Registration Number:	1845715	CROAKIES
Registration Number:	1868071	TERRA-CORDS
Registration Number:	1278142	WRISTLOK
Registration Number:	1259506	HEADGASKET
Registration Number:	1218138	LIFE-LINK
Registration Number:	1166280	CROAKIES
Registration Number:	1517011	LIFE-LINK
Registration Number:	2180408	CROAKIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)213-0277

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)812-1300

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0882

900014931

Email: patrademarks@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP

Address Line 1: 1240 Huff Lane

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21992.620

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charlotte C. Carberry, Paralegal

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Life-Link TM Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0883

## RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

A Patent and Trademark Security Agreement was entered into between Life-Link International, Inc., a Wyoming corporation whose address and principal place of business is 1240 Huff Lane, Jackson, Wyoming 83001 and Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation whose address and principal place of business is MAC C7300-300, 1740 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80274, dated February 28, 2001 (the "Agreement"), and recorded April 26, 2001 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Reel 0011700/Frame 0910.

All the terms of the Agreement have been satisfied.

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. does hereby release Life-Link International, Inc. from all obligations arising under said Agreement.

Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

Title: Vice President

Dated: May 4, 2004

8878\29\850744.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 11/03/2004